HARISH TEXTILE ENGINEERS LTD.

CIN No.: L29119MH2010PLC201521



June 16, 2021

Manager-CRD **The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd, Mumbai**PhirozeJeejeebhoyTowers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400001

Script Code: BSE 542682

Sub: <u>Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to above, we are enclosing herewith the Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the half year ended March 31, 2021.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt for the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Harish Textile Engineers Limited

Sandeep Gandfii Managing Director DIN No.:00941665

HARISH TEXTILE ENGINEERS LTD.

CIN No.: L29119MH2010PLC201521



Date: 16/06/2021

To: The Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Script Code: BSE 542682

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by our Share Transfer Agent viz. Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. having permanent SEBI Registration No:INR000001385.

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Harish Textile Engineers Limited

Sandeep Gandhi Managing Director For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

SUBRAMANI STAN AN ARUNRAJ

Digitally signed by SUBRAMANIAN ARUNRAL Dit: -III, c-Personal, pseudorym-11695.289a3.79548d fb8844bf e'Dic X1844674b-2se43031736a3754fedet. psria/Code-position 25.94-784ll NAPU, strial/lumber-seess's 1994fed 89.01725887 37501469ff8codb-259fees-276a7abfedet. pseudo-2596.159131374.09300

S. Arunraj

Compliance Officer